

GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM FINANCE DEPARTMENT GANGTOK

O.O. No 12 /Fin/SSAS

Dated: 24.11.2020

OFFICE ORDER

With the approval of the Government the service of Smt Ganita Lama, Senior Accountant, Building and Housing Department, Gangtok is hereby extended for a period of one year from 1st December 2020 to 30th November 2021 beyond superannuation.

By Order.

Sd/-Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department

Memo No: 99-109/Fin/SSAS.

Dated 24.11.2020

Copy to:

- 1. Smt. Ganita Lama, Senior Accountant, Building & Housing Department,
- 2. Secretary to HCM
- 3. PCE-cum- Secretary, Building & Housing Department
- 4. Secretary, DOP
- 5. Director, Treasury, Pay & Accounts Office, HQ
- 6. Additional Director (Accounts) Building & Housing Department, Gangtok
- 7. P.S to ACS for information to Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department
- 8 Deputy Director, I.T Cell Finance Department for hosting in departmental website
 - 9. File and Guard file.

Additional Director (Accounts) Einance Department